Rev B
DCRHW10 SERIES
10 watts
DC/DC Converter
Single Outputs
6/28/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 9
Through Hole   Chassis Mount “CM” Suffix   DIN Rail “DN” Suffix

• High Efficiency
• Enhanced Isolation
• Low Ripple & Noise
• Isolated and Regulated Single Outputs
• Through Hole, Chassis Mount, or DIN
Rail Packages Available
• Optional Heatsink Available
• Reverse Protection Available with Chassis or DIN Rail Mounting
• International Standard Pin-Out
• Over Voltage, Over Current, and Short Circuit Protection
• Designed to Meet Railway Standard EN50155
• Designed to Meet IEC60950, UL60950, and EN60950
Approvals
APPLICATIONS   DESCRIPTION
• Railway
  The DCRHW10 series of DC/DC converters offers up to 10 watts of output power in a very compact
package. This series consists of single output models with an ultra-wide 4:1 input voltage range in either a
through hole, chassis mount, or DIN rail package. Each model in this series features enhanced isolation,
low ripple & noise, high efficiency, and protection against over voltage, over current, and short circuit
conditions. This series is designed to meet both railway standard EN50155 and IEC60950, UL60950, and
EN60950 approvals. Reverse protection is available with chassis and DIN rail mounting and optional
heatsink is available. Please contact factory for order information.
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Model Number(1) Input Voltage
Range Output Voltage
Output Current No Load Input Current Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency Output
Power Min Load Max Load Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
DCRHW10-110S03
110VDC
(40~160VDC)
3.3VDC 0mA 2400mA 3mA 8mA 5400µF 74% 76%
10W
DCRHW10-110S05 5VDC 0mA 2000mA 3mA 8mA 5400µF 78% 80%
DCRHW10-110S12 12VDC 0mA 833mA 3mA 8mA 470µF 82% 84%
DCRHW10-110S15 15VDC 0mA 667mA 3mA 8mA 330µF 82% 84%
DCRHW10-110S24 24VDC 0mA 417mA 3mA 8mA 100µF 83% 85%
Rev B
DCRHW10 SERIES

5. Customization is available.
6. This product is Listed to applicable standards and requirements by UL.
*Due to advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
DERATING CURVE
Rev B
DCRHW10 SERIES
10 watts
DC/DC Converter
Single Outputs
6/28/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 4 of 9
EFFICIENCY GRAPHS
 Efficiency vs Input Voltage (Full Load)
DCRHW10-110S05   Efficiency vs Output Load (Vin=110V)
DCRHW10-110S05
 Efficiency vs Input Voltage (Full Load)
DCRHW10-110S24   Efficiency vs Output Load (Vin=110V)
DCRHW10-110S24